Form# P 04 DISPLAY THIS CA	ARD ON PRINCIPAL	- FRONT	AGE OF WORK	
Please Read Application And			D	
Notes, if Any, Attached	PERMA	Г	Permit Number: 061281	
This is to certify that VESSELL SERVICES II	NC TN: DAVID LEEMAN/She	n Co	PERMIT ISSUED	-
has permission to Roof Opening to accomm	mod condens epre int, refl		er tight roof to duct transitions	-
AT <u>1 PORTLAND FISH PIER</u>		L 041 A	001002 7 2000	-
provided that the person or perso of the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance an this department.	of aine and of the C	hances of	his permit shall comply with a the City of Portland regulatin and of the application on file i	g
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	ificatio of inspector in on and vien permition p bre this ilding of ult the fied of borwing losed UR NO	broc d here s d-in 4	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.	
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept	9-06	Jam	ie Donke 9/8/06	
DepartmentName			Director - Building & Inspection Services	
L C L				

٣

3

City of Portland, Maine - B	0			11	rmit No:	Issue Date:	:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Te		3, Fax: ((207)874-871		06-1281	PERMIT	- 199		001002
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:				r Address:			Phone:	
1 PORTLAND FISH PIER	VESSELL SE		S INC ATTN:		RTLAND FI				
Business Name:		Contractor Name:						C Phone	
	Sheridan Corp	oration			Box 359 Fair	field		207453	9311
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			Permi Alte	it Type: erations - Col	mmercial (?	ORT	LAND	Zone: WCZ
Past Use:	Proposed Use:			Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor	k	CEO District:	
Commercial/ Vessel Services Inc	Commercial-	Roof Op	Roof Opening to		\$340.00 \$31,057.0		57.00	0 1	
	accommodate						PECTION: 7		
	replacement, r		-			Denied	Use G	e Group: N/A Type:	
	tight roof to de	uct trans	attons.			_] _ •		, ,	
							ľ		
<pre>'roposed Project Description:</pre>								$\int d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d$	all
Roof Opening to accommodate co		nt, reflas	shing to	Signa	ture Green	Caes_	Signat	<u>uretAM6_</u>	1/\$/06
weather tight roof to duct transition	ns.							A,D.)	
				Action: Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied					
								D (
				Signa	ture:			Date:	
	e Applied For: 3/31/2006			Signa		g Approva	ıl	Date:	
ldobson 08	8/31/2006	Spee	cial Zone or Revie		Zoning	· • •	1 	Historic Pro	eservation
	8/31/2006 not preclude the		cial Zone or Revie oreland		Zoning	ng Appeal		Historic Pro	eservation rict or Landmarl
Idobson08I. This permit application does r Applicant(s) from meeting applicant	8/31/2006 not preclude the plicable State and	Sh				ng Appeal	1	Historic Pro	
Idobson08I. This permit application does r Applicant(s) from meeting app Federal Rules.2. Building permits do not includ septic or electrical work.3. Building permits are void if w	3/31/2006 not preclude the plicable State and de plumbing, ork is not started	Sh	oreland		Zoning Zoni Varianc	ng Appeal	1	Historic Pro	rict or Landmar) equire Review
Idobson08I.This permit application does r Applicant(s) from meeting app Federal Rules.2.Building permits do not inclue septic or electrical work.	3/31/2006 not preclude the plicable State and de plumbing, ork is not started ate of issuance.	Sh	oreland etland		Zoning Zoni Varianc	ng Appeal re aneous onal Use	1	Historic Pro	rict or Landmarl equire Review
Idobson08I.This permit application does r Applicant(s) from meeting app Federal Rules.2.Building permits do not inclue septic or electrical work.3.Building permits are void if w within six (6) months of the day False information may invalid	3/31/2006 not preclude the plicable State and de plumbing, ork is not started ate of issuance.	Sh	oreland etland ood Zone bdivision		Zoning Zoni Varianc Miscella	ng Appeal re aneous onal Use tation	1	Historic Pro	rict or Landmarl equire Review
Idobson08I.This permit application does r Applicant(s) from meeting app Federal Rules.2.Building permits do not inclue septic or electrical work.3.Building permits are void if w within six (6) months of the day False information may invalid	3/31/2006 not preclude the plicable State and de plumbing, ork is not started ate of issuance.	Sh	oreland etland ood Zone bdivision		Zoning Zoni Varianc Miscella Conditio Interpre	ng Appeal re aneous onal Use tation	l	Historic Pro	rict or Landmarl equire Review eview
Idobson08I.This permit application does r Applicant(s) from meeting app Federal Rules.2.Building permits do not inclue septic or electrical work.3.Building permits are void if w within six (6) months of the day False information may invalid	3/31/2006 not preclude the plicable State and de plumbing, ork is not started ate of issuance.	Sh	oreland etland ood Zone bdivision		Zoning Zoni Varianc Miscella Condition Interpre	ng Appeal re aneous onal Use tation		Historic Pre Not in Distr Does Not R Requires Re Approved	rict or Landmarl equire Review eview

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE, OF WORK. TITLE		DATE	PHONE



General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	- <u> </u>	
	E TORHAND Fish TIL	er.
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & LotChart#Block#Lot#	Owner: VESSE SERVICE'S I	Telephone:
	Owner: VESSE Strucc's I Portand Tish Pie Port INE 04101	112-2110
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Below address & telephone:	cost Of # 31,057.
		Fee: \$
		C of O Fee: \$
Brof ODINI	SC to Accomposite CON	SCINSER
Protocionant	REFLASHING to worth	hen-tight
Roof to duct	REFLASHING to worth transitions	,
1	739 WARNER AVE PORTING	un, ME 04103
fea	Phone:	TODESTIN
		////
rea	he Shonidan Carpon 739 WARNEN AVE PORTING dy: <u>SAY</u> Allocca & Ve Phone:	-5501 SEAULCE S 778-5718

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authodzed representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature & applicant:	SAL	Date: 8.31-06
This is not a t	permit: you may not comm	ance ANV work until the permit is issued

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months,

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the **inspections** office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice, Notice must be called in **48-72** hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below,

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

Footing/Building Location Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Bar Schedule Inspection;	
1 miles	Prior to pouring concrete
KALL Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:	Prior to any insulating or drywalling
Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to	o any occupancy of the structure or
use. N	OTE There is a \$7500 fee ner

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects, Your inspector **can** advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

_____ If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

DEFORE THE TE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
BEFORE THE ACE MAY BE OCCUPIED
1
Signature of Applicant/Designee Date
Signature of Inspections Official Date
CBL: <u>41 A1002</u> Building Permit #: <u>06 1281</u>

	L IZZNED	PERM					
	levoiqqa ioi qm	sts 2199nign9 9d1 d1		rridan Corp., he will fax a l d plans from Dana S. Ok to		ove-jup: Spoke	
Date: 09/01/2006	IsvorqqA			proved with Conditions I require a seperate permit	or welding shal	Fire indoor cutting 101 2048-478	
I Date: 09/08/2006	Approva	ntial zone. Jeanine Bourke		at or within the boundaries	on the A scale IA :sutat2	slədiəb 22 bəs Building	exce Dept: Jote:
Ok to Issue: ✔ I before starting that	separate approva	the hours of 7:00 p	. Any deviat	he basis of plans submitted e WC Zone noise limitation	t no bəvorqqa g	k. k. new unit shall	:910N 2017 (I 2007 2017 (2
replacement, reflashing to	tansitions.	toub of foot thgit re	Roof (Weathe	nodate condenser at roof to duct transitions.	git to weather tigi	rcial- Roof Op ment, reflashing	replacer
	mercial	Alterations - Com					posouona
1159-524 (702)	נומ	PO Box 359 Fairfi		Sheridan Corporation Phone:		əmbN s'təyı	า8/ออรรอา
Phone 221 (707)	P.I.e	Contractor Address: D Box 350 Foirff		Contractor Name: Sharidan Corroration		:əmeN	ssənizuB
:эиоца	DIER	PORTLAND FISH Dwner Address:		AEZZETT ZEKAICEZ IV Omugi Name:	JIER	of Construction: 01 Construction:	
041 ¥001005	9007/15/80		·	207) 874-8703, Fax: (20'	04101 Lel: (2	-	
	Date Applied For:	Permit No:		ding or Use Permit			

CUNAIT7909 70 YTTO

1 5002

SEP

The Sheridan Corporation



739 Warren Ave. Portland, ME 04103 Phone (207)774-6138 Fax (207)774-2885 www.sheridancorp.com

February 21,2006

Mr. Jay Allocca **Vessel Services 1** Portland Fish Pier Portland, ME 04101

Sterling-Fairfield office 453-9311 ? Dana-Engineer

RE: Roof Opening Proposal

Dear Jay,

The Sheridan Corporation is pleased to submit this proposal/contract for the roof opening work as outlined below. I would note, although this unit is slightly smaller than the one we prepared for you three years ago, it requires the same amount of effort and coordination.

Scope of work:

- Engineering and design
- Modification of existing bar joists •
- Installation of stub columns and structural beams above existing roof. The columns ٠ will be flashed to the existing roof
- Removal of approximately 12" of existing roof around perimeter at existing ducts to • allow for new roof beams and the modified joists to be connected
- Cut existing bar joists to allow for removal of existing ducts •
- Installation of framing and flashing to provide weather-tight roof-to-duct transition. • The framing and flashing will take place after your work is complete
- Cleanup and demobilization
- Crane/lifting equipment is included for our portion of the work •
- **OSHA** approved fall protection •

Excluded from our scope of work:

- Timely removal of electrical and mechanical items attached to frames or bar-joists •
- Any sheet metal work on existing ducts •
- Any work on owner's equipment
- Permits
- Insurances over our standard liability and worker's compensation policies
- Any retrofit of existing structural members due to corrosion
- Anything not specifically mentioned ۲



Our design minimizes exposure to the elements, but we exclude any liability for damage that may be caused by the weather that may get into the building after the roof is opened and prior to finish flashing being installed.

The price for the above listed Scope of Work is <u>Thirty One Thousand and Fifty Seven</u> Dollars. (\$31,057.00)

Work will be warranted for a period of (1) one year.

This quotation is valid for thirty days.

Payment shall be due within 15 days of completion of project. No retainage shall be held from invoice.

Should you have any questions do not hesitate to contact me.

Please sign and return the approval section below to allow us to make arrangements for materials and the engineering process.

Truly Nours, Verv

Peter Gaworski Superintendent

-----Approval -----

Vessel Services

Date







